

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8020/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in DBCRA No. 10/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

KALUA @ KOSHAL KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1015 of 2009

(With apln. for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv. for
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For complainant Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, learned counsel appearing for
the complainant prays for a short adjournment in order to file

2

additional documents.

Let the additional documents be filed within two weeks
with an advance copy of the same to the learned counsel for the
petitioners and the State of Rajasthan.

List this matter after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master