

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8020/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in DBCRA No. 10/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KALUA @ KOSHAL KISHORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 1015 of 2009
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and permission
to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R.Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rimi, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava
Mr. Shailwal Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv. for
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the applications for bail.
List the matters after two weeks for consideration of
bail.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master