

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 138 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KALUA @ KOSHAL KISHORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 139 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 31/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant confirms that the relevant additional documents are already filed in connected Crl.Appeal No.139/2010 and, therefore, no additional documents are to be filed in Crl.A.No.138/2010.

No request for filing additional documents by the respondent.
Registry to process the matter for final hearing.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(S.G.SHAH)

|
|
|